Contents

Introduction 1

PART I. THE INDISPENSABLE RIGHT 21

1. Free Expression and the Human Condition 23

2. Ancient Speech and Natural Law 32
3. The British Experience: The Star Chamber, Blackstone, and

the “Nonconformists” 38

4. The American Revolution and Madison’s Monster 49

PART II. THE AGES OF RAGE AND THE CRUCIBLE OF

FREE SPEECH 67
5. The Boston Tea Party and America’s Birth in Rage 73
6. Shays’ Rebellion and the Rise of American Sedition 80

7. The Whiskey Rebellion and “Hamilton’s Insurrection” 88
8. Fries and the Faux Rebellion | 96
9. Adams and the Return of “the Monster” 104

10. Jefterson and The Wasp 120

11. Jackson and the “Lurking Traitors” Among Us 126

12. Lincoln and the Copperheads 133

13. The Gilded Age and the Mobbing of “Free Speech” 138

14. Comstock and the Obscenity of Dissent 143

15. “Wobblies” and World War I 148

16. The Bund and the Biddle: Sedition in World War II 158

17. McCarthy and the Red Scare 164



18.
19,

Contents

Days of Rage: Race, Rhetoric, and Rebellion in the 1960s
Antifa, MAGA, and the Age of Rage

20. January 6th and the Revival of American Sedition

PART III. HOLMES AND DOUSING THE FIRE OF
FREE SPEECH

21.
Loy
2.

Holmes and the “Route to Hell”
Holmes and Schenck: The Socialist in a Crowded Theater
Holmes and the “Debs Rebellion”

24. The Good Holmes and the Abandonment of Schenck

PART IV. RESTORING THE INDISPENSABLE RIGHT

29,
26.
s
28.

29,

Rockwellian Free Speech

Finding the Forty-Two of Free Speech

“False News” and Censorship by Surrogate

Academic Orthodoxy and the Restoration of Free Speech
in Higher Education |

Slaying Madison’s Monster: Ending Sedition and

Speech Prosecutions

PART V. CONCLUSION

Acknowledgments
Notes
Image Credits

Index

169
175
130

195
197
212
218
225

235
237
252
265

285

309

333

349

351

407
409




