

## Contents

Introduction	1
<b>PART I. THE INDISPENSABLE RIGHT</b> 21	
1. Free Expression and the Human Condition	23
2. Ancient Speech and Natural Law	32
3. The British Experience: The Star Chamber, Blackstone, and the “Nonconformists”	38
4. The American Revolution and Madison’s Monster	49
<b>PART II. THE AGES OF RAGE AND THE CRUCIBLE OF FREE SPEECH</b> 67	
5. The Boston Tea Party and America’s Birth in Rage	73
6. Shays’ Rebellion and the Rise of American Sedition	80
7. The Whiskey Rebellion and “Hamilton’s Insurrection”	88
8. Fries and the Faux Rebellion	96
9. Adams and the Return of “the Monster”	104
10. Jefferson and <i>The Wasp</i>	120
11. Jackson and the “Lurking Traitors” Among Us	126
12. Lincoln and the Copperheads	133
13. The Gilded Age and the Mobbing of “Free Speech”	138
14. Comstock and the Obscenity of Dissent	143
15. “Wobblies” and World War I	148
16. The Bund and the Biddle: Sedition in World War II	158
17. McCarthy and the Red Scare	164

18. Days of Rage: Race, Rhetoric, and Rebellion in the 1960s	169
19. Antifa, MAGA, and the Age of Rage	175
20. January 6th and the Revival of American Sedition	180
 PART III. HOLMES AND DOUSING THE FIRE OF FREE SPEECH	
21. Holmes and the “Route to Hell”	197
22. Holmes and Schenck: The Socialist in a Crowded Theater	212
23. Holmes and the “Debs Rebellion”	218
24. The Good Holmes and the Abandonment of <i>Schenck</i>	225
 PART IV. RESTORING THE INDISPENSABLE RIGHT	
25. Rockwellian Free Speech	237
26. Finding the Forty-Two of Free Speech	252
27. “False News” and Censorship by Surrogate	265
28. Academic Orthodoxy and the Restoration of Free Speech in Higher Education	285
29. Slaying Madison’s Monster: Ending Sedition and Speech Prosecutions	309
 PART V. CONCLUSION	
<i>Acknowledgments</i>	349
<i>Notes</i>	351
<i>Image Credits</i>	407
<i>Index</i>	409